९ 🗓	FORM PTO-1595	11-03-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
) 1.			
<b>)</b>	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	103331589	ent.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	100001000	7
•	1) Satoshi KURODA 2) Minoru SUGITANI	3) Shuji HASHIMOTO 4) Takashi KISHIMOTO	1 U.S. F
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies	<b>s</b> ):	292/
	<b>PFU LIMITED</b> 98-2, Nu, Unoke Kahoku-shi Ishikawa 929-1192 Japa	n	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	Merger Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number( This document is being filed together This document is being filed after filir (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	with a new application. OR and of the application:	
5.	Name and address of party to whom cor STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: H. J. Staas 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	respondence concerning documen Our Docket: <u>0652.1029</u>	t should be mailed:
6.	Total number of applications and patents	s involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 4  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to dependent	•	ssignment)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any una (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay		arged to this Deposit Account)
	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 e of Person Signing	Signature Total number of	October 30, 2006 Date
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	pages including cover sheet: 2
/2006 WASI :8021	FRW1 00000017 29268 <del>077</del>		

PATENT REEL: 018476 FRAME: 0934

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

[N CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

laseri	PFU LIMITED	PFU LIMITED			
/qq.cas(ca))  gwc(s)  2210NGE,:	98-2, NU, Unoke, Kahok	tu-shi, ISHIKAWA 929-	-1192 JAPAN		
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and invention entitled		
Title of avendon)	SCANNER .				
·	celating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev		and/or for which application for Letters Pater 1, was:		
Insert date	(a) executed on	_:			
f application. I not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division tenewal, substitute, reissue or regularization application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may artise or be decla	SSIGNEE may deem accessary, desira including in the preparation and pros acceptation, or public with the relation to same, such acts to inced in relation to same, such acts to inced in relation to same.	t without charge to but at the expense of said the or expedient, for securing, maintaining and exution of said application(s) and the issuance of securing and the issuance of securing and in any litigation or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal eclude but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	黑田····································	Satoshi Kuroda	September 22, 2006		
	2) ISIGNATURE)	Minoru Sugitani	September 22, 2006		
	按 木 / / /	(111 G rodne)	(OAIE)		
	SI (SIGNATURE)	Shuji Hashimoto	September 22, 2006		
	,岸本崇史	Takashi Kishimoto	September 22, 2006		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)		
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		1 2	(exit)		
	g (signatuae)	TYPE NAME)	(OATE)		
	?\(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)		
	a)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 018476 FRAME: 0935

**RECORDED: 10/30/2006**